

SC 147/2019
STATE Vs. BABLOO @MOHD KAUSHAR
FIR No. 1065 /2018
PS Uttam Nagar

05.02.2020

Present : Sh. Shiv Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for State.
Accused Dilip @ Sumit on bail.
Accused Babloo @ Mohd. Keshar not produced
from JC.
Sh. Jai Singh Yadav, counsel for both accused.
IO Inspector Raman Kumar, PS Burari is present.
Inspector Raj Kumar, SHO PS Uttam Nagar is
present.

It is submitted by concerned Prosecution Naib
Court that accused shall not be produced from JC today due to
arrangements of Delhi Assembly Elections. Heard.

SHO PS Uttam Nagar has submitted that FSL
result in the matter has been received yesterday only and that
supplementary charge sheet in the matter shall be filed before
concerned Ld. Area MM within 15 days from today. Heard.

Issue production warrants of rest of accused
Babloo @ Mohd. Keshar for **01.04.2020**.

(Sonu Agnihotri)
ASJ-02 (South- West),
Dwarka Courts, Delhi
05.02.2020