

CBI vs. Jagmohan Singh @ Manga and others

**CBI case FIR NO.RC-
3(S)/2017/SCB/CHG, dated 09.01.2017
U/s 302/120-B, IPC and Section 3/4/5 of
Explosive Substance Act.**

CBI vs. Thakur Dalip Singh & two unknown others.

**CBI case FIR NO.RC-
4(S)/2017/SCB/CHG, dated 09.01.2017
U/s 302/34/120-B, IPC and Section 25/
27 of Arms Act,**

Present: Ms. Lisa Grover, learned PP for the CBI.
Sh. Dinesh Kumar, Inspector of Police, CBI, SCB,
Chandigarh.

Arguments not advanced on the application for obtaining Non-Bailable Warrants against Thakur Dalip Singh son of Maharaj Bir Singh r/o Jiwan Nagar, District Sirsa. Ld. PP for the CBI prayed for seeking more time to advance arguments on the said application. On request of Ld. PP for the CBI, case stands adjourned to **13.05.2021** for consideration on the application for obtaining Non-Bailable Warrants against Thakur Dalip Singh son of Maharaj Bir Singh r/o Jiwan Nagar, District Sirsa.

(Amandeep Kamboj)
Special Judicial Magistrate, CBI
Punjab, Mohali
(UID: PB-0351)

Date of Order: 10.05.2021

*(Sahil Kamboj)
Stenographer*