

SC 147/2019
STATE Vs. BABLOO @MOHD KAUSHAR
FIR No. 1065/2018
PS: Uttam Nagar

05.09.23

Present: Sh. Chander Jeet Yadav, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.
Accused Dilip @ Sumit in person.
Accused Babloo @ Mohd. Kaushar produced from JC.
Sh. Jai Singh Yadav, Id counsel for both the accused.
IO/Insp. Raman sent request as he is busy in arrangement
duty of G-20 Summit.

PW Jawed and Shahnawaz are present but discharged
unexamined for today as court is busy in recording evidence of public
witness in another case.

Issue fresh summons to witnesses mentioned at Sr. No.1
and 2 for 17.01.24 and witnesses mentioned at Sr. No.3 and 4 for
18.01.24.

IO and MHC(M) with case property be summoned for both
the dates.

Put up on **17.01.24 and 18.01.24** for PE.

(Vipin Kharb)
ASJ-04(SW)/Dwarka Courts
05.09.23