

SC 147/2019
STATE VS. BABLOO @MOHD KAUSHAR & ANR
FIR NO. 1065 /2018
PS: BHD Nagar

18.01.2024

File taken up today as 17.01.2024 was declared holiday on account of Guru Gobind Singh Birthday.

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Jai Singh Yadav, Ld. counsel for both accused with Babloo @ Mogd. Kaushar produced from JC and accused Dilip @ Sumit on bail.

Witness Shahnawaz, is present. He is examined, cross examined as PW-1 and discharged.

Witness mentioned at Sl no. 1 be summoned for PE on **20.02.2024.**

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
18.01.2024