

SC NO 147-2019
STATE VS. BABLOO @ MOHD KAUSHAR & ANR
FIR NO. 1065/2018
PS: UTTAM NAGAR

06.08.2025

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State alongwith HC Parveen- MHCM with case property.

Sh. Jai Singh Yadav, Ld. counsel for both accused with both accused on bail.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

IO Inspector Raman Kumar is present and he has filed the reply and submits that SI Anup Kumar previous IO has handed over him only seizure memo in respect of exhibits seized from the Doctor of Tarak Hospital and no treatment papers were enclosed with that.

Witness SI Anup Rana, is present and he is partly examined in chief as PW-6 and his further examination is deferred for want of case property.

At this stage, it is submitted by the MHCM that one katta was recovered from one of the accused which was stated to be used in the present case.

It is submitted by Ld. Addl. PP for the state that the said case should have been tried by this court. Heard.

Let concerned SHO is directed to do the needful in this regard.

Copy of this order be also sent to the concerned ACP for information.

SHO be summoned with regard to clarification of case property on 22.09.2025.

During the recording of evidence, MHCM has opened the case property, MHCM is directed to re-seal the case property with the seal of this court.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
06.08.2025