

SC NO 147-2019
STATE VS. BABLOO @ MOHD KAUSHAR & ANR
FIR NO. 1065/2018
PS UTTAM NAGAR

15.01.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Jai Singh Yadav, Ld. counsel for accused with accused on bail.

Inspector Mukesh Kumar SHO PS Uttam Nagar is present and submits that one katta was recovered in another FIR (1084/2018, PS Uttam Nagar) and the said katta is not matching with the present case and to this effect, FSL report dated 04.02.2020 is already on record.

Heard. In view of the submissions made above, re-notify the matter for **remaining PE** on 16.03.2026.

PW-6 SI Anoop Rana including the witnesses mentioned at serial no. 12, 15 & 16 in the list of witnesses be summoned for the said date.

Let MHC(M) be also summoned with case property for the said date.

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
15.01.2026