

SC NO 147-2019
STATE VS. BABLOO @ MOHD KAUSHAR & ANR
FIR NO. 1065/2018
PS UTTAM NAGAR

01.06.2026

Present: Sh. Brijesh Kumar, Ld. Addl. PP for the State.

Sh. Jai Singh Yadav, Ld. counsel for both accused with
accused -Dilip on bail and accused Babloo is stated to be in JC in some
other case i.e. in FIR no. 175/2025, PS Uttam Nagar.

Today, matter is fixed for PE.

Witnesses SI Anup Rana and Naeem are absent despite
service.

Issue B/Ws in the sum of Rs. 5000/- against witnesses SI
Anup Rana and Naeem for **NDOH**.

Issue production warrants against accused Babloo for
31.07.2026.

Digitally signed
by DEEPAK
WASON
Date:
2026.06.01
14:55:54 +0530

(Deepak Wason)
ASJ-04: South-west District:
Dwarka Courts: New Delhi
01.06.2026